PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
6915336 LLC	05/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Damion L. Hankejh
Street Address:	300 W. 53 6g
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

Name:	Martin S. Rood
Street Address:	15562 Lakeshore Blvd. NE
City:	Lake Forest Park
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98155

Name:	Joa Ton-That
Street Address:	2222 Masoneal #9
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09326258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 019495 FRAME: 0451

500305567

Email: carman@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Black Lowe & Graham PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROOD-1-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark L. Lorbiecki

Total Attachments: 5

source=ROOD-1-1001scanRECISSION3#page1.tif source=ROOD-1-1001scanRECISSION3#page2.tif

source=ROOD-1-1001scanRECISSION3#page3.tif source=ROOD-1-1001scanRECISSION3#page4.tif source=ROOD-1-1001scanRECISSION3#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019495 FRAME: 0452

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Hankejh et al.

Attorney Docket No. ROOD-1-1001

Patent No.: 6,915,336

Issue Date: July 5, 2005

Title:

REAL TIME INTERNET COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

RESCISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Damion L. Hankejh, residing at 300 W. 53 6g, New York City, NY 10019, am one of the inventors named in the above-identified United States patent application;

WHEREAS, I, Martin S. Rood, residing at 15562 Lakeshore Blvd. NE, Lake Forest Park, WA, 98155, am one of the inventors named in the above-identified United States patent application;

WHEREAS, I, Hoa Ton-That, residing at 2222 Masoneal #9, Houston, TX 77050, am one of the inventors named in the above-identified United States patent application (collectively referred to as the INVENTORS);

AND, WHEREAS, 6915336 LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, having a principal address at 15562 Lakeshore Blvd. NE, Lake Forest Park, WA, 98155 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has received from the each named inventor an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, the ASSIGNMENT being recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 018207 and Frame Number 0307, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNMENT), the ASSIGNMENT having been executed on the following dates:

Damion L.Hankeih

August 29, 2006;

Martin S. Rood

July 13, 2006;

Hoa Ton-That

July 29, 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, the above-named INVENTORS and 6915336 LLC, do hereby rescind the assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to

-1-

CUSTOMER NUMBER

BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800

PATENT REEL: 019495 FRAME: 0453 the patent application and related inventions, including all improvements, variations, derivations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and inventions, and all provisional or nonprovisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the patent application, in the United States and foreign countries; all rights of action arising from the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; all of the foregoing assigned rights currently held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same and now hereby revert to each of the above-named INVENTORS thereby reinstating such rights as they had earlier possessed and those rights shall remain in force the same as if the ASSIGNMENT had not been made and given.

The above-named INVENTORS and the ASSIGNEE do further agree that this Rescission Of Assignment shall not in any way be construed as waiving of affecting any breach or default past, present, or future under the documents creating 6915336 LLC or as impairing any right or remedy thereunder, but is and shall be deemed to be, only a rescission of the ASSIGNMENT.

The above-named INVENTORS further agree that upon the filing of this RESCISSION, the ASSIGNEE, 6915336 LLC, having been, hereby, depleted of its only asset, shall no longer be competent to achieve its formative purpose. The above-named INVENTORS hereby direct, the ASSIGNEE, 6915336 LLC, through its President, Martin S. Rood, to dissolve the ASSIGNEE. Execution of this RESCISSION shall serve as authorization for dissolution. The above-named INVENTORS acknowledge that no further distribution of the now-depleted assets of ASSIGNEE, 6915336 LLC shall occur.

BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM PLLC

25315 CUSTOMER NUMBER

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

None	York 07 28 (city),	(state), on Damion L. Hanke	Jue 28, 2006.	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			
I certify that I know or have sat me and signed this instrument at the instrument.				
Dated: 374 JUN	E 2007			
(Seal or stamp)	Sig Pri No	mature inted Name: tary Public appointment expires C	RICHARD J. KIM Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Kl6085388 Qualified in New York County ommission Expires December 30, 29	
EXECUTED at	(city),	(state), on	, 2006.	
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING)) ss.)	Martin S. Rood		
25215		BLAC	CK LOWE & GRAHAM ****	

- 3 -

ROOD-1-1001 REC ASGN.doc

25315 CUSTOMER NUMBER

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800

Seattle, Washington 98104 206.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301

PATENT REEL: 019495 FRAME: 0455 I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Martin S. Rood is the person who appeared before me and signed this instrument and acknowledged such signature to be a voluntary act for the purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: May	overlande de Vertica annua e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
(Seal or stamp)	Notary Pu	ame:blic ntment expires	
EXECUTED at	(city),	(state), on	, 2006.
	Ī	Ioa Ton-That	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss COUNTY OF KING)	s.		
I certify that I know or have satisfacto signed this instrument and acknowled instrument.			
Dated:	***************************************		
(Seal or stamp)	Notary Pul	ume:blic utment expires	
On Behalf of ASSIGNEE, 69153	36 LLC,	\ m	Ac
EXECUTED at Oathor	P: 69	(state), on Market (state), on M	nington Limited
25315	- 4 -	BLACK LOWE	E & GRAHAM PLIC

CUSTOMER NUMBER

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Martin S. Rood is the person who appeared before me and signed this instrument and acknowledged such signature to be a voluntary act for the purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

(Seal or stamp)



Signature Printed Name: Notary Public

My appointment expires

25315 CUSTOMER NUMBER BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800